2-1200

Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) 101981 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	V V V			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Cobra Electronics Corporation			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Delaware Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Internal Address: Street Address: 6500 West Cortland Street City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60707 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership			
Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware			
Other Release of Trademark and Security Agreement Execution Date: January 30, 2002	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	2002307			
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes L No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: <u>Maisha Gibson</u>	,			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 55 East Monroe Street	8. Deposit account number:			
37th Floor				
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. (1)	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
Maisha Gibson / February 11, 200				
LMUELLER 00000033 2002307 Total number of pages including co	Signature Date wer sheet, attachments, and document:			
An An Mail decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

40.00 (P) Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION/COBRA ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

CONTINUATION OF NUMBER 4

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.
SOUNDTRACKER (Words Only)	75-235390	2169170
21 LTD WX (Words Only)	75-188719	2161427
25 LTD (Words Only)	75-180802	2107050
19 LTD II (Words Only)	75-180803	2107051
29 LTD (Words Only)	75-181395	2107061
SAFETY ALERT TRAFFIC WARNING	75-064245	2129399
SYSTEM (Words & Design)		
SAFETY ALERT (Words Only)	75-061574	2088345
POWER PROTECTOR (Words Only)	75-009653	2124196
INTENNA (Words and Design)	75-006744	2080047
INTERNAL INGENUITY II (Words and	75-006694	2124190
Design)		
SAFETY ALERT (Words & Design)	74-700209	1993104
PRIVATE CALL (Words Only)	74-568229	1950560
18 (Words Only)	74-321681	1964375
LASER (Words & Design)	74-301462	1767306
INTENNA 900 (Words Only)	74-275911	1850233
COBRA (Words Only)	74-189626	1937637
NONE (Design Only)	74-195290	1702979
TRAVELER (Words Only)	74-148002	1688825
STEALTH (Words Only)	74-125070	2074780
PRINT PHONE (Words Only)	74-054568	1651388
INTENNA (Words Only)	73-754570	1537304
COBRA (Words Only)	73-745529	1530680
NONE (Design Only)	73-744323	1525454
CLEAR CALL (Words Only)	73-741035	1558833
TRAPSHOOTER (Words Only)	73-522685	1355160
SIGNAL SENSOR (Words Only)	73-492112	1394513
NONE (Design Only)	73-454492	1367356
COBRA (Words & Design)	73-454493	1366377
COBRA (Words Only)	73-454494	1366378
SECUR-LOC (Words Only)	73-429408	1326600

1941.054

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.
LLOYD'S (Words Only)	72-428935	958918
LLOYD'S (Words Only)	72-151067	756751

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 30 day of January, 2002 by LaSalle Business Credit, Inc., as collateral agent ("LaSalle") in favor of Cobra Electronics Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, LaSalle hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates and extinguishes, without limitation, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the trademarks, trademark registrations, interests under trademark license agreements, tradenames and trademark applications, service marks, service mark registrations, service mark applications and brand names, renewals thereof, all income, royalties, rights and goodwill thereto, and all of the license agreements, including the right to prepare for sale, sell and advertise for sale, and any and all other items listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark office on February 18, 1998, at Reel 1694 Frame 0106 dated as of February 3, 1998 (the "Security Agreement"). All obligations and duties under the Security Agreement to the extent they relate solely to the items listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, are hereby released and terminated and LaSalle hereby expressly releases and discharges without limitation all claims, demands and causes of action that it may now have or might subsequently accrue to it arising out of or connected with, directly or indirectly, the Security Agreement to the extent they relate solely to the items on Exhibit A attached hereto.

This Release shall be binding upon LaSalle's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., as Collateral

Agent

By:

Name:

1941.054

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF $\frac{1}{(nois)}$	
COUNTY OF COOK) SS	
said County and State, DO HEREBY CER personally known to me to be the same instrument appeared before me this day it delivered said instrument as	n person and acknowledged thathe signed and free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes
Dated as of the $30^{\frac{1}{N}}$ day of	January, 2002.
OFFICIAL SEAL &	Notary Public
DANIEL R GROSS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS	My Commission Expires:
WAT COMMISSION EXPERSIONS AS A	May 7, 2005

EXHIBIT A

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.
COBRA SAFETY ALERT (Words &	74-631616	2002307
Design		
SOUNDTRACKER (Words Only)	75-235390	2169170
21 LTD WX (Words Only)	75-188719	2161427
25 LTD (Words Only)	75-180802	2107050
19 LTD II (Words Only)	75-180803	2107051
29 LTD (Words Only)	75-181395	2107061
SAFETY ALERT TRAFFIC WARNING	75-064245	2129399
SYSTEM (Words & Design)		
SAFETY ALERT (Words Only)	75-061574	2088345
POWER PROTECTOR (Words Only)	75-009653	2124196
INTENNA (Words and Design)	75-006744	2080047
INTERNAL INGENUITY II (Words and	75-006694	2124190
Design)		
SAFETY ALERT (Words & Design)	74-700209	1993104
PRIVATE CALL (Words Only)	74-568229	1950560
18 (Words Only)	74-321681	1964375
LASER (Words & Design)	74-301462	1767306
INTENNA 900 (Words Only)	74-275911	1850233
COBRA (Words Only)	74-189626	1937637
NONE (Design Only)	74-195290	1702979
TRAVELER (Words Only)	74-148002	1688825
STEALTH (Words Only)	74-125070	2074780
PRINT PHONE (Words Only)	74-054568	1651388
INTENNA (Words Only)	73-754570	1537304
COBRA (Words Only)	73-745529	1530680
NONE (Design Only)	73-744323	1525454
CLEAR CALL (Words Only)	73-741035	1558833
TRAPSHOOTER (Words Only)	73-522685	1355160
SIGNAL SENSOR (Words Only)	73-492112	1394513
NONE (Design Only)	73-454492	1367356
COBRA (Words & Design)	73-454493	1366377
COBRA (Words Only)	73-454494	1366378
SECUR-LOC (Words Only)	73-429408	1326600
LLOYD'S (Words Only)	72-428935	958918
LLOYD'S (Words Only)	72-151067	756751

TRADEMARK REEL: 002440 FRAME: 0959

RECORDED: 02/12/2002